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The President’s Message
By Chris Ahne

A new year is underway in the Ar-
kansas Chapter of ASHRAE. The
new board and committee chairs
have already had two planning
meetings in preparation for the up-
coming year. The goals and plans
for this year are to repeat the per-
formance of the previous year and to
do a few additional things that will
continue to bring exceptional value
to our members.

Many of you may already know that
our chapter was honored with sev-
eral awards at the Chapter Regional
Conference (CRC) in Lubbock. We'll
be recognizing these accomplish-
ments at our first chapter meeting.
We received several high honors
including the Golden Gavel, which is
given to the best chapter in Region
VIII. That is a tremendous accom-
plishment by our past-President Kim
Koch, who has set the bar really
high for the upcoming year! We will
also recognize Kim at the Septem-
ber meeting and honor her for lead-
ing the chapter last year.

Knowing our previous performance,
my planning meeting with the Re-
gion VIl Director and Regional
Chair, Ken Fulk about the goals for
the Arkansas Chapter was simply to
duplicate the success of last year.
I'm really pleased with the group of
officers and committee chairs work-
ing along side of me this year. Their
enthusiasm to provide great value to
our members makes me believe that
a repeat performance of the previ-
ous year’s accomplishment is possi-
ble.

One of my goals this year is to in-
crease the number of volunteers in
the grass roots committees, so that
our chapter has strong leadership
for years to come. If you know of
someone who has leadership skills
or needs to develop leadership
skills, please encourage that individ-
ual to seek out opportunities with our
ASHRAE chapter. If you are looking
for a good reason to be involved in
ASHRAE, can we entice you with
the opportunity for international
travel? The ’09-10 CRC is in Monter-
rey Mexico in April. We encourage
all of our chapter leaders to attend
the CRC for training workshops and
it just so happens that the CRC is in
Monterrey. Look for more informa-
tion to follow about the CRC.

Another one of my goals this year is
to involve more of our younger
members in activities for Young En-
gineers in ASHRAE. YEA is defined
as members who are 35 years old
and younger. Two-time chapter
scholarship recipient Mark Mizell
has agreed to coordinate YEA activi-
ties. Mark intends to promote a
monthly Fluids Seminar where our
young members can network and
socialize.

I’'m looking forward to another great
year for Arkansas ASHRAE. If you
have comments or suggestions for
services that can provide more value
to our members, please contact me
at cahne@trane.com.
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Meeting Topic Speaker Section
) ) Central
Shared Savings/ Tim Staley Comfort
Sept Performance Systems USA Energy
Contracting Services
NWA
Central
Oct Integrated Project Mark Beach CDI
Delivery Construction Co
NWA
Central
.. |Tony Rossi Greenheck
Nov Laboratory Ventiiation | ™7~ Corporation
NWA
Tour UAMS West Central
Central Energy Plant
Dec NA
TBD TBD
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Chris Benson AR Dept.
Jan ACT 1494 of Energy
NWA
Central
ASHREA Standard 170
Feb Healthcare Ventilation TED
NWA
Central
Commissioning For
Mar Sustainabilty Tom Hanlon
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Location

Camp Aldersgate

AQ Chicken

Meeting
Designation

Camp Aldersgate

AQ Chicken

Joint Meeting with
AIA

Camp Aldersgate

AQ Chicken

7th & Palm Streets

TBD
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Camp Aldersgate

AQ Chicken

Government
Affairs

Camp Aldersgate

AQ Chicken

Camp Aldersgate

AQ Chicken

Sustainability
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WANT TO GET A FREE
MEAL??2?

THEN GO PRE-PAID!!!

With the pre-paid meals program you get 9 meetings
and meals for the price of 8.

This program also helps the local chapter by reducing
postage cost for invoicing and reducing the volunteer
time needed for invoicing and collections.

If you would like to pre-pay or have any questions
about the program please contact Steve Keen

skeen@powersar.com.
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2009-2010 Chapter Officers

Future ASHRAE President Chris Ahne 501.661.0621 cahne@trane.com
Meetin gs: Vice-Pres. Steve Keen 501.374.5420 skeen@powersar.com
Treasurer Marc White 501.664.3311 mwhite@batsonbravo.com
Secretary Bill Simpson 501.661.0621 wsimpson@trane.com
Board of Governors
2010 ASHRAE Winter Meeting “R/'arg C;theyd | gg]ggggggg marCﬁthéyl@JacobS-com
anuary 23-27. 2010 andy Ragsaale . . rragsaale@lemvrw.com
] Oryl,an do I:'L Charles Wetzler 501.590.2703 cgwetzler@yahoo.com
’ Steve Titus (CRC Delegate) 501.607.1586 sctitus@aristotle.net
. Kim Koch (CRC Alternate) 501.666.6776 kkoch@tmecorp.com
2010 Region VIII CRC . .
April 22-24, 2010 Committee Chairs
Monterrey, Mexico Membership Joel Funkhouser jcfunkhouser@garverengineers.com
Student Activities Forrest Moseley forrest@airetechcorp.com
2010 ASHRAE Annual Conference Programs James Dayer jdayer@fluidsolutionsinc.com
June 26-30, 2010 Histt_)rian _Steve Titus ' sctitus@gristotle.net
Ib eraue. NM Refrigeration Ma_rk Emmerllng memmerling@powersar.com
Albuquerque, Research Promotion Kim Koch kkoch@tmecorp.com
Newsletter Lee Greeson Igreeson@batsonbravo.com
NW Section Landon Lay nwa.ashrae@gmail.com
Social Tony DeMarco tony@airetechcorp.com
Reception Terry Jacks tiacks@pettitinc.com
. . Webmaster Haidara Agalheir hagalheir@trane.com
The Razorback Report is published monthly by the Arkansas Chapter L
of ASHRAE. Statements made in this publication are not Sustainability Tom Hanlon thanlon@tmecorp.com

expressions of the Society or of the chapter and may not be
reproduced without special permission from the chapter.
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